

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS

06 02 11 PM 3:19

BY 

No. 34882-9

COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

Wm. Dickson Co.,
Appellant,

v.

Thomas and Joanne Urquhart,
Respondents.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Thomas L. Dickson, WSBA #11802
Kevin T. Steinacker, WSBA #35475
DICKSON STEINACKER LLP
1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 1401
Tacoma, WA 98409
Telephone: (253) 572-1000
Facsimile: (253) 572-1300

Attorneys for Appellant

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

Assignments of Error..... 3

Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error 4

Statement of the Case 5

Summary of the Argument 8

Argument..... 9

A. The Plain Language of the Instruments Creating the Private Road Does Not Limit Access.....10

B. The Trial Court’s Finding that Dickson Did Not Intend to Use the Private Road to Access the Gravel Pit Was Not Supported by Substantial Evidence.....13

C. The Conclusion of Law and the Injunction Prohibiting Access to the Gravel Pit via the Private Road Must Be Reversed.21

D. Conclusion23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Beebe v. Swerda, 58 Wn. App. 375, 793 P.2d 442 (1990)22

Brown v. Voss, 105 Wn.2d 366, 715 P.2d 514 (1986).....11

Green v. Lupo, 32 Wn. App. 318, 647 P.2d 51 (1982).....11

In re Welfare of C.B., __ Wn. App. __, __ P.3d __, 2006
WL 2686845 (Div. 2, 33500-0, September 20, 2006)13

Kemery v. Mylroie, 8 Wn. App. 344, 506 P.2d 319 (1973).....22

Kingwell v. Hart, 45 Wn.2d 401, 275 P.2d 431 (1954).....10

Rogers Potato Service, LLC v. Countrywide Potato, LLC,
152 Wn.2d 387, 97 P.3d 745 (2004).....10

Shultes v. Halpin, 33 Wn.2d 294, 205 P.2d 1201 (1949)10

Sunnyside Valley Irr. Dist. v. Dickie, 149 Wn.2d 873, 73
P.3d 369 (2003).....9, 10, 11, 15, 22

Vavrek v. Parks, 6 Wn. App. 684, 495 P.2d 1051 (1972).....13, 14

Woodruff v. McClellan, 95 Wn.2d 394, 622 P.2d 1268
(1980).....15

TREATISES

17 William B. Stoebuck, Washington Practice, Real Estate:
Property Law § 2.9.....11
